Forma  Consolidated  Statement of Operations of the Company presented herein and
the historical financial statements and notes thereto of the Company included in
the Home  Properties of New York,  Inc. Form 10-Q and 8-K dated January 23, 2002
(which financial statements reflect the impact of property sales as discontinued
operations  pursuant  to the  provisions  of  SFAS  144 -  "Accounting  for  the
Impairment  or Disposal of Long-Lived  Assets") for the  six-month  period ended
June 30, 2002 and the year ended December 31, 2001, respectively.

This unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial  position of the Company would have been
at June 30, 2002, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position
of the Company.

   As of June 30, 2002
   Home
   Properties
   of New York,   Pro Forma   Company
   Inc. (A)   Adjustments (B)   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Real estate, net   $2,155,221   $  89,534  (C)   $2,244,755
Cash and cash equivalents   12,739   690  (D)   13,429
Other assets   118,765   (33)   118,732
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   (D)
Total Assets   $2,286,725   $  90,191   $2,376,916
   ==========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES
Mortgage notes payable   $1,105,041   $  69,653  (E)   $1,174,694
Line of credit   58,000   9,288  (F)   67,288
Other liabilities   60,097   (276) (D)   59,821
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Total Liabilities   1,223,138   78,665   1,301,803
   -----------   ---------   -----------

Minority interest   338,381   8,688  (G)   347,069
   ------------   ---------   ------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Convertible Preferred Stock   114,000   114,000
Redeemable Preferred Stock   60,000   60,000
Common stock   262   262
Additional paid-in capital   623,473   2,838 (G)   626,311
Accumulated other comprehensive
 loss   (620)   (620)
Accumulated deficit   (66,228)   (66,228)
Officer and Director notes for stock
   Purchases   (5,681)   -   (5,681)
   --------------   -------------   --------------
Total stockholders' equity   725,206   -   728,044
   ------------   -------------   ------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $2,286,725   ($  90,191)   $2,376,916
   ==========   =========   ==========

   F-8

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K

12

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2002
   (Unaudited, in Thousands)

(A)   Reflects the Company's historical consolidated balance sheet as of June
   30, 2002, as reported in the Form 10-Q as of June 30, 2002.

(B)   The Company's historical consolidated balance sheet is adjusted to give
   effect to the  acquisition  of Cider Mill  Apartments  on September 27,
   2002 and Brittany  Place  Apartments on August 22, 2002 and the sale of
   Carriage Hill Apartments on August 22, 2002.

(C)   The acquisitions and disposition in (B) were recorded as follows:

   Appliances &   Total   Mortgages
   Land   Building   Equipment   Real Estate   Assumed   Total (1)
   ----   --------   ---------   -----------   -------   ---------

   Cider Mill Apartments   $15,552  $  65,023   $   864   $81,439   ($48,795)   $32,644(2)
   Brittany Place Apartments   4,728   38,869   591   44,188   (20,858)   23,330
   -----  ---------   ---   ------   --------   ------
   $20,280   $103,892   $1,455   $125,627   ($69,653)   $55,974
   =======   ========   ======   ========   =========   =======

   Carriage Hill   ($ 3,984)  ($31,279)   ($   830)   (36,093)
   =========  =========   =========   --------
   $89,534

   The appliances and equipment have an estimated useful life of ten years
   and the building has an estimated useful life of 40 years.

   (1) Funded with the Company's  line of credit,  except as indicated in

[…]

necessarily  indicative of what the actual results of operations would have been
assuming  the  transactions  had  occurred  as of the  beginning  of the  period
presented, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations for future
periods.

   F-10

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   (Unaudited, in Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)

   For the Six-Month Period Ended June 30, 2002
   --------------------------------------------
   Home
   Properties of   Company
   New York, Inc.   Pro Forma   Pro
   Historical (A)   Adjustments (B)   Forma

Revenues:
Rental Income   $182,949   $  12,921   $195,870
Property other income   6,146   314   6,460
Interest and Dividend Income   795   -   795
Other income   581   -   581
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total revenues   190,471   13,235   203,706
   ---------   -------   ---------
Expenses:
Operating and Maintenance   81,653   6,395   88,048
General and Administrative   5,921   397 (C)   6,318
Interest   37,042   1,886 (D)   38,928
Depreciation and Amortization   31,672   2,254 (E)   33,926
   --------   ----------   ----------
Total Expenses   156,288   10,932   167,220
   --------   --------   ---------
Income before loss on disposition of property, minority interest
   and discontinued operations   34,183   2,303   36,486
Loss on disposition of property   (402)   -   (402)
   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income before minority interest and discontinued operations   33,781   2,303   36,084

Minority interest   8,299   468 (F)   8,767
   ---------   -----------   ----------
Income from continuing operations   25,482   1,835   27,317
Preferred dividends   7,234   1,245 (G)   8,479
Premium on Series B Preferred Stock Repurchase   5,025   -   5,025
   -----   -----------   ----------
Income   applicable  to  common   shareholders   from  continuing   $13,223   $   590   $ 13,813
   operations   =======   =========   ========
Basic earnings per share data:
   Income applicable to common shareholders from continuing
   Operations   $.52   $.54 (H)
Diluted earnings per share data:
   Income applicable to common shareholders from continuing
   Operations   $.52   $.53 (H)

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K

15

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
   Basic   25,451,169   225,784   25,676,953
   ==========   ==========
   Diluted   25,773,934   225,784   25,999,718
   ==========   ==========

   F-11

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (Unaudited, in Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001

   Home
   Properties of   Company
   New York, Inc.   Pro Forma   Pro
   Historical (A)   Adjustments (B)   Forma

Revenues:
Rental Income   $341,653   $40,141   $381,606
Property other income   13,090   1,846   14,936
Interest and Dividends   3,011   3,011
Other income   2,273   -   2,273
   ----------   -------------   ---------

Total revenues   360,027   41,987   402,014
   --------   --------   -------

Expenses:
Operating and maintenance   142,281   18,036   160,317
General and administrative   18,614   1,260 (C)   19,874
Interest   65,742   9,077 (D)   74,819
Depreciation and amortization   63,379   6,649 (E)   70,028
   ---------   ----------   --------

Total Expenses   290,016   35,022   325,038
   --------   --------   -------

Income  before gain on  disposition  of property  and
   business, minority interest, discontinued
   operations and extraordinary item   70,011   6,965   76,976
Gain on disposition of property and business   26,241   (29,802)   (3,561)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income before minority interest, discontinued
operations and extraordinary item   96,252   (22,837)   73,415
Minority interest   32,844   (11,743)(F)   21,101
   ---------   --------   --------
Income from continuing operations   63,408   (11,094)   52,314
Preferred dividends   17,681   5,400(G)   23,081
   ---------   ---------   --------

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K

16

Income   applicable  to  common   shareholders   from   $ 45,727   ($16,494)   $29,233
  continuing operations   ========   ===========   =======

Basic earnings per share data:
   Income  applicable  to  common  shareholders  from   $2.07   $1.28 (H)
   continuing operations
Diluted earnings per share data:
   Income  applicable  to  common  shareholders  from
   continuing operations   $2.06   $1.27 (H)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding
   Basic   22,101,027   704,602   22,805,629
   ==========   ==========
   Diluted   22,227,521   704,602   22,932,123
   ==========   ==========

   F-12

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2002 AND
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited, in Thousands)

(A)  Reflects the historical unaudited  consolidated statement of operations for
   the Company for the six-month period ended June 30, 2002 and the historical

[…]

of the date of  acquisition  or June 30,  2002,  the sale of Carriage  Hill
   Apartments,  which is included in income from continuing operations for the
   period  January 1, 2002 through  June 30, 2002,  and the offering of common
   and  preferred  shares  that  occurred  in the first  quarter  of 2002,  as
   follows.  Note that all other  Sale  Properties,  as  defined  herein,  are
   excluded  from  this  adjustment  as  they  are  included  in  income  from
   discontinued  operations  in  the  historical  presentation  which  is  not
   required in this pro forma  presentation.  In addition to those adjustments
   previously  described,  the table reflects other adjustments related to the
   acquisition  or  disposition  of the properties as denoted by (C), (D), (E)
   and (F) below.

   For the Six-Month Period Ended June 30, 2002
   Preferred/
   Acquisition   Carriage Hill   Common   Pro Forma
   Properties   Apartments   Offerings   Adjustments, net

   Revenues:
   Rental Income   $15,840   $ (2,919)   -   $12,921
   Property other income   342   (28)   -   314
   Interest and Dividends   -   -   -   -
   Other income   -   -   -   -
   ------------   -------------   -------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K

17

   Total revenues   16,182   (2,947)   -   13,235
   -------   ---------  -------------   -------

   Expenses:
   Operating and maintenance   7,186   (791)   -   6,395
   General and administrative   397   -   -   397 (C)
   Interest   2,617   -   (731)   1,886 (D)
   Depreciation and amortization   2,750   (496)   -   2,254 (E)
   ---------   ----------  -------------   --------

   Total Expenses   12,950   (1,287)   (731)   10,932
   --------   ---------   -----------   -------

   Income before minority interest and
   discontinued operations   3,232   (1,660)   731   2,303
   Minority interest   1,312   644   200   468 (F)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   --------
   Income from continuing operations   1,920   (1,016)   931   1,835
   Preferred dividends   -   -   1,245   1,245 (G)
   -------------   -------------   --------   -------
   Income applicable to common

[…]

of acquisition or disposition or December 31, 2001, as appropriate  and the
   offering of common and preferred  shares that occurred in the first quarter
   of 2002.  Note that all other  Sale  Properties,  as  defined  herein,  are
   excluded  from  this  adjustment  as  they  are  included  in  income  from
   discontinued   operations,   which  is  not  required  in  this  pro  forma
   presentation.  In addition to those adjustments  previously described,  the
   table reflects other adjustments  related to the acquisition or disposition
   of the properties as denoted by (C), (D), (E) and (F) below.

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
   -------------------------------------
   Carriage   Preferred/
   2001   Acquisition   2001 Sale   Hill   Common   Pro Forma
   Acquisitions   Properties   Properties   Apartments   Offerings  Adjustments, net

   Revenues:
   Rental Income   $15,697   $42,954   ($12,662)   ($5,848)   -   $40,141
   Property other income   750   1,599   (443)   (60)   -   1,846

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K

18

   Interest and Dividends   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Other income   -   -   -   -   -   -
   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total revenues   16,447   44,553   (13,105)   (5,908)   41,987
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
   -

   Expenses:
   Operating and maintenance   6,497   20,120   (6,351)   (2,230)   -   18,036
   General and administrative   493   1,337   (393)   (177)   -   1,260 (C)
   Interest   4,188   7,578   (495)   -   (2,194)   9,077 (D)
   Depreciation and amortization   2,381   7,115   (1,892)   (955)   6,649 (E)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------

   Total Expenses   13,559   36,150   (9,131)   (3,362)   (2,194)   35,022
   --------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------   --------

   Income before gain on disposition
   of property minority interest and
   and discontinued operations   2,888   8,403   (3,974)   (2,546)   2,194   6,965
   Gain on disposition of property   -   -   (29,802)   -   -   (29,802)
   --------   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
   and discontinued operations   2,888   8,403   (33,776)   (2,546)   2,194   (22,837)
   Minority interest   1,207   3,572   14,118   1,064   1,340   (11,743)(F)
   ---------   ----------   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Income from continuing operations   1,681   4,831   (19,658)   (1,482)   3,534   (11,094)

   Preferred dividends   -   -   -   -   5,400   5,400 (G)
   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Income applicable to common
   shareholders from continuing
   operations   $   1,681   $  4,831   ($19,658)   ($1,482   ($1,866)  ($  16,494)
   =========   =========   =========   =======   ========  ===========

(C)  Reflects additional general and administrative expenses calculated as 3% of